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Short Notnce Questions and Answers ’

DACOITY INoBHAGALPUR TOWN.

~-145, Shri KUMAR RAGHUNANDAN PRASAD : Will the ChJ,ef
Mlmster be pleased-to’ state—

(@) whether¥t 'is a fact that an atmed dacoity was commltted in' the -heart’ of Bhagalpur town, Msahalla Barari on 28th - February,
1956 ; .

(b)-if the -answer to clause (a) be in the aﬁrmatlve, olue of thg dacoits found out by the police 5o far ;

(c) whether it is a fact that on 25th Februa.ry, 1955 an a.rmed gang of dacoits was arrested by the police .in'a hostel at Sujaganj—
the main market of Bha.galpur town, if so, the names and addresses of the arrested persons ? o . :
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SA]I.ORS SOLDIERS AND AIRMEN S BOARD.

© 146, Shri KUMAR RAGHUNANDAN PRASAD : will .
Minister be pleased to state—- .., 1l the Chief

(2) whether there is any proposal before the Governme t ¢
‘Sailors’, Soldiers’ and Airmen’s Board (8.8, A. Board) pelflma,;e:;&ke

. (b) whether it is a fact that Government have issued dir ,
. the ]jlstnct Officers to seftle Khas Mahal lands wit eotion to ien ; -

(¢) if the answer to clause (b) be in the affirmative,

e been settled with ex-servicemen in the dlstnct of i their names and addresses ?
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" ALLEGATTONS AGAINST MR. a. RKUMAR'

«210. Shri KUMAR RAGHUNANDAN PRASAD
Minister be pleased to state—= =

(&) whether it is a fiot that sometime back Govern ous. allegations of corruption and bribery against ﬁlrent rﬁ‘iflved.
8., Superintendent of Police, Bhagalpur, and an enqmry mn;ﬁr ection was made by a D. L-G. of Police ; 18

(b) if the answer to clause (¢) be in the a.ﬂ‘ir:ma.tlve, what we peolﬁc charges of bnbery and corruption against M, Kumay . re
) (6) whether it is & fact that several Subordinate Police Oﬁi,cerg gave evidénce in the enquiry against Mr, Ky mar;
(#4)- whether it is & fact thet the enquiring officer founq allegationg mot and recommended to the Government for the remova] of
o

Wil the Chief


Cay) o e
.(e) (2) whether it is & faot that one of the allegatmns aga.msf, was that his wife accepted the presents given to her in, his ;presenoe when he visited Nathnagar to supervise this’ d@con‘,y case; | ; N

(#2) whether it is a fact, that M. Kuma.r is still in the Pohce Semce of the State ? ¢
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| ANCHAL AT MANIGACHL S L

*1071. Shri NARENDRA NATH DAS : Will the Chief Minister 1 pleased to state— ;

" (@) whether it is a fact that Government have declded to. egt lish an Anchal at Manigachi with &\eaadquarters, thereat in the of Darbhanga ; " . : :

